
 
1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   Stanford 284  274       558  -18 
1  2   Duke 282  288       570  -6 
4  3   Virginia 289  296       585  +9 
3  4   Arizona State 288  303       591  +15 
7  T5   San Jose State 298  297       595  +19 
5  T5   Long Beach State 292  303       595  +19 
6  7   Kansas 294  304       598  +22 
9  8   Washington 302  297       599  +23 
8  9   Sacramento State 300  305       605  +29 

11  10   Virginia Tech 308  301       609  +33 
10  11   Alabama 303  308       611  +35 
12  12   Seattle 310  305       615  +39 
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Dates: May 06 - May 08 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 1   Paula Martin Sampedro  Stanford  68  68       136  -8   
T10 2   Rachel Heck  Stanford  72  65       137  -7   
T5 3   Kelly Xu  Stanford  70  69       139  -5   
T5 4   Phoebe Brinker  Duke  70  72       142  -2   
T22 T5   Emma McMyler  Duke  74  69       143  -1   
T10 T5   Amanda Sambach  Virginia  72  71       143  -1   
T10 T7   Andie Smith  Duke  72  72       144  E   
T10 T7   Jasmine Leovao  Long Beach State  72  72       144  E   
1 T7   Anne Chen  Duke  67  77       144  E   

T2 T7   Lily Hirst  Kansas  68  76       144  E   
T22 T7   Kajsa Arwefjall  San Jose State  74  70       144  E   
4 T12   Celeste Valinho  Virginia  69  76       145  +1   

T5 T12   Beth Coulter  Arizona State  70  75       145  +1   
T10 T12   Emily Mathews  Virginia Tech  72  73       145  +1   
T10 15   Ashley Menne  Arizona State  72  74       146  +2   
T22 16   Megha Ganne  Stanford  74  73       147  +3   
T38 T17   Sadie Englemann  Stanford  76  72       148  +4   
T22 T17   Megan Propeck  Virginia  74  74       148  +4   
T16 T17   Katie Li  Duke  73  75       148  +4   
T5 T17   Andee Avery  Long Beach State  70  78       148  +4   
T38 T17   Camille Boyd  Washington  76  72       148  +4   
T30 T22   Patience Rhodes  Arizona State  75  74       149  +5   
T22 T22   Jaclyn LaHa  Virginia  74  75       149  +5   
T16 T22   Amy DeKock  Kansas  73  76       149  +5   
T22 T22   Annika Cruz  Seattle  74  75       149  +5   
T44 T22   Sabrina Iqbal *  Colorado  77  72       149  +5   
T5 T22   Kelli Ann Strand *  Nebraska  70  79       149  +5   
T38 T28   Vivian Lu  Washington  76  74       150  +6   
T44 T28   Caitlin Maurice  Sacramento State  77  73       150  +6   
T16 T28   Jennifer Koga  Sacramento State  73  77       150  +6   
T51 T31   Janae Leovao  Long Beach State  78  73       151  +7   
T44 T31   Kynadie Adams  Alabama  77  74       151  +7   
T22 T31   Louisa Carlbom  San Jose State  74  77       151  +7   
T22 T31   Lucia Lopez-Ortega  San Jose State  74  77       151  +7   
T30 T31   Carmen Lim  Washington  75  76       151  +7   
T38 T36   Lauren Clark  Kansas  76  76       152  +8   
T44 T36   Jamie Hsieh  Washington  77  75       152  +8   
T57 T36   Moa Andersson  San Jose State  79  73       152  +8   
T30 T36   Morgan Ketchum  Virginia Tech  75  77       152  +8   
T57 T36   Emma Bunch *  New Mexico State  79  73       152  +8   
T51 T36   Riana Mission *  San Francisco  78  74       152  +8   
T16 T42   Paula Schulz-Hanssen  Arizona State  73  80       153  +9   
T16 T42   Grace Summerhays  Arizona State  73  80       153  +9   
T16 T42   Angelina Kim  Long Beach State  73  80       153  +9   
T30 T42   Ashley Koga  Sacramento State  75  78       153  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T30 T42   Mattison Frick  Alabama  75  78       153  +9   
T38 T47   Elina Sinz  Alabama  76  78       154  +10   
T57 T47   Valentine Delon  Virginia Tech  79  75       154  +10   
T51 T47   Rivekka Jumagulova  Seattle  78  76       154  +10   
T38 T50   Rebecca Gyllner  San Jose State  76  79       155  +11   
T44 T50   Harriet Lockley  Alabama  77  78       155  +11   
T30 T52   Sarah Edwards  Alabama  75  81       156  +12   
T30 T52   Stefanie Deng  Washington  75  81       156  +12   
T63 T54   Tsara Ralamboarison  Seattle  82  75       157  +13   
T51 T54   Shayna Lu  Seattle  78  79       157  +13   
T30 T54   Sneha Sharan  Sacramento State  75  82       157  +13   
T51 T54   Morgan Miller *  Colorado  78  79       157  +13   
T44 T58   Madison Le  Long Beach State  77  81       158  +14   
62 T58   Ella Kraft  Sacramento State  81  77       158  +14   

T63 T58   Becca DiNunzio  Virginia Tech  82  76       158  +14   
T51 T61   Rebecca Skoler  Virginia  78  81       159  +15   
T60 T61   Madelyn Gamble *  Washington State  80  79       159  +15   
T44 63   Jordan Rothman  Kansas  77  83       160  +16   
66 64   Symone Henriques  Virginia Tech  85  77       162  +18   

T60 65   Aaryanna Morris  Seattle  80  87       167  +23   
66   Johanna Ebner  Kansas  76       76  +4   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Stanford 284 274 558

1 Paula Martin Sampedro (1) 68 68 136

2 Rachel Heck (5) 72 65 137

3 Kelly Xu (3) 70 69 139

16 Megha Ganne (2) 74 73 147

T17 Sadie Englemann (4) 76 72 148

2 Duke 282 288 570

4 Phoebe Brinker (3) 70 72 142

T5 Emma McMyler (2) 74 69 143

T7 Andie Smith (1) 72 72 144

T7 Anne Chen (5) 67 77 144

T17 Katie Li (4) 73 75 148

3 Virginia 289 296 585

T5 Amanda Sambach (1) 72 71 143

T12 Celeste Valinho (3) 69 76 145

T17 Megan Propeck (5) 74 74 148

T22 Jaclyn LaHa (2) 74 75 149

T61 Rebecca Skoler (4) 78 81 159

4 Arizona State 288 303 591

T12 Beth Coulter (2) 70 75 145

15 Ashley Menne (3) 72 74 146

T22 Patience Rhodes (5) 75 74 149

T42 Grace Summerhays (1) 73 80 153

T42 Paula Schulz-Hanssen (4) 73 80 153

T5 San Jose State 298 297 595

T7 Kajsa Arwefjall (1) 74 70 144

T31 Lucia Lopez-Ortega (2) 74 77 151

T31 Louisa Carlbom (3) 74 77 151

T36 Moa Andersson (5) 79 73 152

T50 Rebecca Gyllner (4) 76 79 155

T5 Long Beach State 292 303 595

T7 Jasmine Leovao (1) 72 72 144

T17 Andee Avery (2) 70 78 148

T31 Janae Leovao (3) 78 73 151

T42 Angelina Kim (5) 73 80 153

T58 Madison Le (4) 77 81 158

7 Kansas 294 304 598

T7 Lily Hirst (2) 68 76 144

T22 Amy DeKock (5) 73 76 149

T36 Lauren Clark (3) 76 76 152

63 Jordan Rothman (1) 77 83 160

66 Johanna Ebner (6) 76 76
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Washington 302 297 599

T17 Camille Boyd (1) 76 72 148

T28 Vivian Lu (2) 76 74 150

T31 Carmen Lim (5) 75 76 151

T36 Jamie Hsieh (4) 77 75 152

T52 Stefanie Deng (3) 75 81 156

9 Sacramento State 300 305 605

T28 Jennifer Koga (2) 73 77 150

T28 Caitlin Maurice (4) 77 73 150

T42 Ashley Koga (5) 75 78 153

T54 Sneha Sharan (1) 75 82 157

T58 Ella Kraft (3) 81 77 158

10 Virginia Tech 308 301 609

T12 Emily Mathews (4) 72 73 145

T36 Morgan Ketchum (3) 75 77 152

T47 Valentine Delon (1) 79 75 154

T58 Becca DiNunzio (2) 82 76 158

64 Symone Henriques (5) 85 77 162

11 Alabama 303 308 611

T31 Kynadie Adams (4) 77 74 151

T42 Mattison Frick (5) 75 78 153

T47 Elina Sinz (3) 76 78 154

T50 Harriet Lockley (2) 77 78 155

T52 Sarah Edwards (1) 75 81 156

12 Seattle 310 305 615

T22 Annika Cruz (3) 74 75 149

T47 Rivekka Jumagulova (1) 78 76 154

T54 Tsara Ralamboarison (2) 82 75 157

T54 Shayna Lu (5) 78 79 157

65 Aaryanna Morris (4) 80 87 167
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T22 Kelli Ann Strand (Nebraska ) 70 79 149

T22 Sabrina Iqbal (Colorado) 77 72 149

T36 Riana Mission (San Francisco) 78 74 152

T36 Emma Bunch (New Mexico State) 79 73 152

T54 Morgan Miller (Colorado) 78 79 157

T61 Madelyn Gamble (Washington State) 80 79 159
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Par 3 Scoring
E. Mathews VT 2.80 -2 
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 2.80 -2 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 2.90 -1 
J. Koga Sac. St. 2.90 -1 
A. Menne Arizona St 3.00 E 
R. Heck Stanford 3.00 E 
C. Valinho UVA 3.00 E 
P. Brinker Duke 3.00 E 
M. Le LBSU 3.00 E 
L. Hirst Kansas 3.00 E 
E. Sinz Alabama 3.10 +1 
M. Ganne Stanford 3.10 +1 
M. Ketchum VT 3.10 +1 
L. Clark Kansas 3.10 +1 
S. Englemann Stanford 3.10 +1 
A. Sambach UVA 3.10 +1 
M. Propeck UVA 3.20 +2 
A. Smith Duke 3.20 +2 
A. DeKock Kansas 3.20 +2 
J. Leovao LBSU 3.20 +2 
R. Mission USF 3.20 +2 
G. Summerhays Arizona St 3.20 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
R. Heck Stanford 3.81 -3 
K. Xu Stanford 3.88 -2 
K. Li Duke 4.00 E 
A. Avery LBSU 4.00 E 
A. Sambach UVA 4.00 E 
J. Leovao LBSU 4.00 E 
A. Smith Duke 4.06 +1 
B. Coulter Arizona St 4.06 +1 
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 4.06 +1 
S. Iqbal Colorado 4.06 +1 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 4.06 +1 
P. Rhodes Arizona St 4.13 +2 
J. LaHa UVA 4.13 +2 
E. McMyler Duke 4.19 +3 
R. Gyllner San Jose 4.19 +3 
J. Hsieh Wash 4.19 +3 
A. Cruz Seattle 4.19 +3 
C. Valinho UVA 4.19 +3 
P. Brinker Duke 4.19 +3 
A. Chen Duke 4.19 +3 
L. Carlbom San Jose 4.25 +4 
A. Kim LBSU 4.25 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
E. McMyler Duke 4.30 -7 
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 4.30 -7 
A. Chen Duke 4.40 -6 
L. Hirst Kansas 4.50 -5 
P. Brinker Duke 4.50 -5 
K. Xu Stanford 4.50 -5 
K. Adams Alabama 4.60 -4 
K. Strand Nebraska 4.60 -4 
B. Coulter Arizona St 4.60 -4 
L. Clark Kansas 4.60 -4 
A. Menne Arizona St 4.60 -4 
R. Heck Stanford 4.60 -4 
S. Englemann Stanford 4.60 -4 
C. Boyd Wash 4.60 -4 
A. Smith Duke 4.70 -3 
J. Leovao LBSU 4.70 -3 
M. Propeck UVA 4.70 -3 
J. Rothman Kansas 4.70 -3 
S. Edwards Alabama 4.70 -3 
P. Schulz-Hanssen Arizona St 4.70 -3 
C. Lim Wash 4.70 -3 
M. Ganne Stanford 4.70 -3 

Eagles 
R. Heck Stanford 1
S. Englemann Stanford 1
S. Sharan Sac. St. 1
L. Clark Kansas 1
C. Lim Wash 1
K. Strand Nebraska 1
S. Edwards Alabama 1
B. Coulter Arizona St 1
E. Mathews VT 1
L. Hirst Kansas 1
J. LaHa UVA 1
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 1

Birdies 
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 10
E. McMyler Duke 9
E. Mathews VT 8
M. Ganne Stanford 8
K. Xu Stanford 7
K. Adams Alabama 7
P. Brinker Duke 7
A. Chen Duke 7
R. Heck Stanford 7
C. Boyd Wash 6
A. Sambach UVA 6
K. Arwefjall San Jose 6
A. Kim LBSU 6
E. Bunch NM State 6
A. Smith Duke 6
L. Hirst Kansas 6
M. Andersson San Jose 5
J. Leovao LBSU 5
A. DeKock Kansas 5
E. Kraft Sac. St. 5
A. Menne Arizona St 5
C. Valinho UVA 5

Pars 
P. Rhodes Arizona St 28
J. LaHa UVA 28
K. Xu Stanford 27
K. Li Duke 26
R. Heck Stanford 26
S. Englemann Stanford 26
R. Mission USF 26
J. Leovao LBSU 26
A. Cruz Seattle 25
A. Sambach UVA 25
C. Valinho UVA 25
A. Menne Arizona St 25
A. Koga Sac. St. 25
C. Lim Wash 25
B. Coulter Arizona St 25
A. Smith Duke 24
M. Ketchum VT 24
A. Avery LBSU 24
K. Arwefjall San Jose 24
P. Brinker Duke 24
G. Summerhays Arizona St 24
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 23
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2024 NCAA Cle Elum Regionals 75.11 66

2 2024 NCAA Cle Elum Regionals 75.74 66

 

Total Average Scores
2024 NCAA Cle Elum Regionals 75.42 132

 

Tumble Creek Club at Suncadia Resort: 2024 NCAA Cle Elum Regionals
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 380     5 33 20 8   

2 3 180       46 19 1   

3 4 320     15 36 12 3   

4 5 525     5 48 13     

5 4 380     1 42 23     

6 4 370     3 39 23 1   

7 3 195     2 35 28 1   

8 5 458     14 42 8 1 1 

9 4 400     2 36 23 5   

10 4 400     4 38 23   1 

11 3 155     3 38 21 2 2 

12 4 368     6 41 17 2   

13 3 148     7 45 13 1   

14 5 528   2 19 40 5     

15 5 483   1 19 39 6 1   

16 4 362     5 32 24 2 3 

17 3 169     3 45 16 2   

18 5 485     20 37 8 1   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 362 +0.48 

1 4 380 +0.47 

9 4 400 +0.47 

11 3 155 +0.44 

7 3 195 +0.42 

10 4 400 +0.33 

5 4 380 +0.33 

6 4 370 +0.33 

2 3 180 +0.32 

17 3 169 +0.26 

12 4 368 +0.23 

13 3 148 +0.12 

4 5 525 +0.12 

3 4 320 +0.05 

8 5 458 -0.02 

18 5 485 -0.15 

15 5 483 -0.20 

14 5 528 -0.27 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 370 +0.58 

9 4 400 +0.56 

1 4 380 +0.41 

5 4 380 +0.36 

16 4 362 +0.30 

7 3 195 +0.27 

10 4 400 +0.27 

11 3 155 +0.26 

12 4 368 +0.24 

17 3 169 +0.24 

2 3 180 +0.21 

13 3 148 +0.15 

8 5 458 +0.11 

3 4 320 +0.05 

4 5 525 -0.02 

14 5 528 -0.17 

18 5 485 -0.26 

15 5 483 -0.47 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 362 +0.48 

9 4 400 +0.47 

1 4 380 +0.47 

11 3 155 +0.44 

7 3 195 +0.42 

5 4 380 +0.33 

6 4 370 +0.33 

10 4 400 +0.33 

2 3 180 +0.32 

17 3 169 +0.26 

12 4 368 +0.23 

13 3 148 +0.12 

4 5 525 +0.12 

3 4 320 +0.05 

8 5 458 -0.02 

18 5 485 -0.15 

15 5 483 -0.20 

14 5 528 -0.27 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

NCAA DI Cle Elum Regional
Tumble Creek Club at Suncadia Resort

Cle Elum, WA 
2024 NCAA Cle Elum Regionals 

Dates: May 06 - May 08 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 380     11 69 38 12 2 

2 3 180     8 82 41 1   

3 4 320     25 83 19 4 1 

4 5 525     14 97 21     

5 4 380     6 78 44 4   

6 4 370     4 71 50 7   

7 3 195     3 81 47 1   

8 5 458     25 81 22 3 1 

9 4 400     3 70 50 7 2 

10 4 400     7 81 42 1 1 

11 3 155     7 81 38 4 2 

12 4 368     10 86 31 5   

13 3 148     12 92 26 2   

14 5 528   5 35 77 14 1   

15 5 483   3 49 70 9 1   

16 4 362     10 76 36 6 4 

17 3 169     8 86 35 3   

18 5 485   4 38 74 13 3   
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=2
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29164&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2

